
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.261900 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs...............................  0.023151 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.285051 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

(Loss Factor = 2.0%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.290868 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.290868 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.310138 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.379828 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per 

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.369828 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.404992 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per 
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.394329 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: December 28, 2023 Effective: January 1, 2024 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.249000 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs...............................  0.023019 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.272019 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

(Loss Factor = 2.0%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.277570 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.277570 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.295959 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.366530 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per 

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.356530 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.390813 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per 
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.380150 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: January 30, 2024 Effective: February 1, 2024 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.161500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ...............................  0.022779 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.184279 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

(Loss Factor = 2.0%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.188040 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.188040 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.200498 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.277000 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per 

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.267000 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.295352 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per 
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.284689 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: February 29, 2024 Effective: March 1, 2024 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ...........................  $ 0.157500 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ...............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs...............................  0.022246 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ......................................       $ 0.179746 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

(Loss Factor = 2.0%) ..........................................................................   
 

$ 0.183414 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 .......  $ 0.183414 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  ..........................  
 

$ 0.195565 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.272374 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per 

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.262374 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.290419 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per 
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge .........................................   

 
 

$ 0.279756 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: March 27, 2024 Effective: April 1, 2024 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month ........................  $ 0.161400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................  0.000000 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs ............................  0.022244 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ...................................  $ 0.183644 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

(Loss Factor = 2.0%) .......................................................................  $ 0.187392 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997 ....  $ 0.187392 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ........................  $ 0.199807 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................  $ 0.276352 

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per 

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................  $ 0.266352 

   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................  $ 0.294661 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per 
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge ......................................  $ 0.283998 

 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: April 30, 2024 Effective: May 1, 2024 

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding       

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57

COMMODITY
CHARGE: $ 0.249300

0.000000
0.022244

$ 0.271544

$ 0.277086

$ 0.277086

$ 0.295443

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

$ 0.366046

$ 0.356046

$ 0.390297

$ 0.379634

Date of Issue: May 31,2024 Effective: June 1,2024

80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010

in Docket No. GR09050422

Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........................................
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs..........................
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.................................

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(Loss Factor = 2.0%).....................................................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997
Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax).......................

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per therm for the first 
600,000 therms used in each month plus the above Commodity 
Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per therm in excess 
of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above 
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per therm for the first 
600,000 therms used in each month plus the above Commodity 
Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per therm in excess 
of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above 
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................

BGSS-CIG



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Sixty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding       

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57

COMMODITY
CHARGE: $ 0.262800

0.000000
0.022244

$ 0.285044

$ 0.290861

$ 0.290861

$ 0.310131

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

$ 0.379821

$ 0.369821

$ 0.404985

$ 0.394322

Date of Issue: June 27, 2024 Effective: July 1, 2024

Commodity Charge........................................................................

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per therm in excess
 of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................

BGSS-CIG

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax).......................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per therm in excess
of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........................................
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs..........................
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(Loss Factor = 2.0%).....................................................................



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventieth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding       

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Sixty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57

COMMODITY
CHARGE: $ 0.190700

0.000000
0.022303

$ 0.213003

$ 0.217350

$ 0.217350

$ 0.231749

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

$ 0.306310

$ 0.296310

$ 0.326603

$ 0.315940

Date of Issue: July 30, 2024 Effective: August 1, 2024

Commodity Charge........................................................................

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per therm in excess
 of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month.......................

BGSS-CIG

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax).......................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per therm in excess
of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........................................
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs...........................
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...

 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(Loss Factor = 2.0%).....................................................................



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-First Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding       

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Seventieth Revised Sheet No. 57

COMMODITY
CHARGE: $ 0.193000

0.000000
0.022718

$ 0.215718

$ 0.220120

$ 0.220120

$ 0.234703

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

$ 0.309080

$ 0.299080

$ 0.329557

$ 0.318894

Date of Issue: August 29, 2024 Effective: September 1, 2024

Commodity Charge........................................................................

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per therm in excess
 of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................

BGSS-CIG

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax).......................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per therm in excess
of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........................................
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs..........................
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(Loss Factor = 2.0%).....................................................................



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Seventy-Second Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding       

B.P.U.N.J. No. 16 GAS Seventy-First Revised Sheet No. 57

COMMODITY
CHARGE: $ 0.258500

0.000000
0.023168

$ 0.281668

$ 0.287416

$ 0.287416

$ 0.306457

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

$ 0.376376

$ 0.366376

$ 0.401311

$ 0.390648

Date of Issue: September 27, 2024 Effective: October 1, 2024

Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........................................
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs..........................
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997...

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(Loss Factor = 2.0%).....................................................................

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax).......................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.088960 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.078960 per therm in excess
of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG

(Per Therm)

Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month......................

BGSS-CIG

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.094854 per therm for the
first 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.084191 per therm in excess
 of 600,000 therms used in each month plus the above
Commodity Charge........................................................................

Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, SVP – Finance, Planning & Strategy – PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.
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